

POCSO CASE NO. 39/2022

Order no.11, dt.15.06.2022

Today is fixed for production of accused person.
Accused Dipendu @ Dibyendu Bhunia is produced before this court and
remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.
To 29.06.2022 for production.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur