

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

POCSO CASE NO. 39/2022
R.NO. 39/2022
CNR NO. WBWM01-004126-2022

Order No. 20,
dt. 11.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of victim girl.

Accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 04.04.24 for evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.