

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

Present : **Ashutosh Sarkar (J.O-WB00715)**
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

POCSO 39 of 2022 (R 40 of 2022)

Order No. 24 ; Dt.- 04-02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidences of PWs.
This case record was wrongfully fixed on 03-02-2025 due to non-availability of Court's Calendar of 2025. The case record has been taken for hearing today.
As per Resolution No.B/2711; Dt.:27-01-2025, taken by the Local Bar Association, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur, due to the 2nd day of the auspicious occasion of "Saraswati Puja", the Advocates are unable to take part in Judicial Work for the day, except the matters specially fixed by the Hon'ble Apex Court and Hon'ble High Court. No steps taken. No witness is present.
Fix 10-07-2025 and 11-07-2025 for appearance and further evidences of Pws.
Prosecution to take steps. Accused remain as before.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur